

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7911/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2019 in WA No.2264/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

K.R MONIAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA MAHADEVAN @ MAHADEVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel on behalf of the respondent No 1 for filing counter affidavit, list the Special Leave Petition after four weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master

